
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/18/19 1st Payment 1,806,172

2nd Payment 1,896,481

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,991,305

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,090,870

5th Payment 2,195,414
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,305,184
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,420,444
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 2,541,466
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 2,668,539
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 2,801,966
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,604,480 $66,151,372 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.3% 20.6% 11th Payment 2,942,064
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,644,498 $78,718,064 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 3,089,167

8 10/19/19 Sat $28,344,159 $93,378,879 $110,000,000 $75,705,437 1.453 4.7% 27.6% 13th Payment 3,243,626
9 10/23/19 Wed $27,128,289 $106,783,385 $120,000,000 $82,587,749 1.453 4.5% 30.9% 14th Payment 3,405,807

10 10/26/19 Sat $29,248,338 $119,535,526 $0 1.453 4.9% 34.3% 15th Payment 3,576,097
11 10/30/19 Wed $28,484,703 $131,954,726 $0 1.453 4.8% 37.4% 16th Payment 3,754,902
12 11/02/19 Sat $30,973,990 $145,459,244 $0 1.453 5.2% 40.6% 17th Payment 3,942,647
13 11/06/19 Wed $30,196,634 $158,624,838 $0 1.453 5.0% 43.6% 18th Payment 4,139,780
14 11/09/19 Sat $32,974,910 $173,001,748 $0 1.453 5.5% 46.7% 19th Payment 4,346,769
15 11/13/19 Wed $32,340,595 $187,102,099 $0 1.453 5.4% 49.6% 20th Payment 4,564,107
16 11/16/19 Sat $37,205,591 $203,323,566 $0 1.453 6.2% 52.7% 21st Payment 4,792,313
17 11/20/19 Wed $39,164,460 $220,399,091 $0 1.453 6.5% 55.8% 22nd Payment 5,031,928
18 11/23/19 Sat $40,963,355 $238,258,926 $0 1.453 6.8% 58.8% 23rd Payment 5,283,525
19 11/27/19 Wed $43,080,906 $257,042,004 $0 1.453 7.1% 61.7% 24th Payment 5,547,701
20 11/30/19 Sat $55,300,530 $281,152,782 $0 1.453 9.0% 65.2% 25th Payment 5,825,086
21 12/04/19 Wed $100,809,321 $325,105,184 $0 1.453 15.8% 70.7% 26th Payment 6,116,340
22 12/07/19 Sat $59,448,069 $351,024,269 $0 1.453 9.7% 73.5% 27th Payment 6,422,157
23 12/11/19 Wed $108,370,020 $398,273,102 $0 1.453 16.9% 78.0% 28th Payment 6,743,265
24 12/14/19 Sat $89,172,104 $437,151,730 $0 1.453 14.2% 81.1% 29th Payment 7,080,428
25 12/18/19 Wed $173,392,031 $512,749,862 $0 1.453 25.7% 86.0% 30th Payment 7,434,450
26 12/21/19 Sat $169,426,998 $0 $0 1.453 25.2% 89.5%

Total 120,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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